
2026 Cal State East Bay University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 9-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (69), Opp (50)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-12), Gamble (5-5), Mead (5-5), Farias (1-1), Fuentes (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Gomez, Rylee .417 10-10 36 11 15 4 0 1 9 22 .611 2 0 4 0 .436 1 0 1-1 18 12 3 .909
11 Cuellar, Jeslyn .405 10-10 37 10 15 2 1 0 4 19 .514 1 0 3 1 .400 2 1 1-1 10 20 5 .857
34 Carrillo, Cynthia .375 9-6 24 4 9 3 0 0 8 12 .500 2 0 1 1 .407 1 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
21 Farias, Marissa .368 8-6 19 4 7 1 0 1 5 11 .579 1 0 3 1 .400 0 1 0-0 37 0 1 .974
24 Porto, Jenna .355 10-10 31 8 11 1 0 0 3 12 .387 3 1 3 2 .429 0 2 3-3 6 1 1 .875
7 Morales, Jasmyn .343 10-10 35 9 12 3 0 1 10 18 .514 2 1 3 0 .385 1 0 1-1 50 5 1 .982
43 Block, Sarissa .300 10-10 20 4 6 3 1 0 4 11 .550 6 1 3 0 .481 0 2 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
2 Mercado, Isabel .286 9-6 21 1 6 1 1 0 3 9 .429 1 0 2 0 .304 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Campos, Jennavee .250 9-9 24 9 6 2 0 0 4 8 .333 1 0 1 0 .269 1 1 1-1 10 14 3 .889
16 Benavides, Ava 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
77 Hallett, Reagan .267 9-5 15 0 4 1 0 0 3 5 .333 1 0 3 0 .313 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
44 Mead, Macie .222 6-4 9 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 .556 2 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 24 0 0 1.000
14 Hopkins, Mariah .125 5-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Gentry, Brynn .125 8-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 0 0 .125 0 0 1-1 6 1 1 .875
8 Garcia, Mia .000 7-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .333 10-10 288 65 96 21 3 4 58 135 .469 22 3 31 5 .378 7 7 10-10 198 65 15 .946
Opponents .167 10-10 240 23 40 7 3 3 21 62 .258 20 4 55 0 .242 1 5 6-6 192 74 17 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Quintero, Marissa 0.22 6-0 6 5 4 2-0 0 32.1 14 3 1 10 33 1 0 0 .126 0 3 0 0 3
22 Gamble, Jaidyn 2.33 2-1 6 4 1 0-0 1 21.0 14 13 7 4 14 2 3 1 .171 0 1 0 0 1
28 Fuentes, Ally 3.32 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 12 7 6 6 8 4 0 2 .255 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 1.48 9-1 15 10 5 4 1 66.0 40 23 14 20 55 7 3 3 .167 0 4 0 1 5
Opponents 4.70 1-9 22 10 2 0 0 64.0 96 65 43 22 31 21 3 4 .333 8 3 0 7 7



2026 Cal State East Bay University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Mead, Macie 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
77 Hallett, Reagan 17 16 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Block, Sarissa 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Quintero, Marissa 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Carrillo, Cynthia 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gamble, Jaidyn 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
28 Fuentes, Ally 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Hopkins, Mariah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Morales, Jasmyn 56 50 5 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Farias, Marissa 38 37 0 1 .974 0 1 0 1.000 0 1
5 Gomez, Rylee 33 18 12 3 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Campos, Jennavee 27 10 14 3 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Porto, Jenna 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gentry, Brynn 8 6 1 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cuellar, Jeslyn 35 10 20 5 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Benavides, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mercado, Isabel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Garcia, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 278 198 65 15 .946 5 12 0 1.000 0 1
Opponents 283 192 74 17 .940 14 20 0 1.000 2 0


